OP \$40.00 86093362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven Silva		10/22/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of New Mexico	
Street Address:	1 University of New Mexico	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86093362	NM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039203399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-920-1122

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler
Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFG-6591.OPP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L Gitler
SIGNATURE:	/Stewart L Gitler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=WFG-6591.opp assignment_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven Silva of 1902 Saturn Ct NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112 ("Assignor") has adopted, is using and is the owner U.S. Trademark Registration Application Serial Number.86/093362 for the mark:



RECORDED: 10/22/2014

WHEREAS, The University of New Mexico, 1 University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87131, a New Mexico Corporation, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the good will and the portion of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration thereof.

10/22/14 Date	Steven Silva
STATE OF New Mexico)) s COUNTY OF Bernalillo)	OFFICIAL SEAL Jeanette M Sisson Notary Public State of New Mexico. My Comm. Expires (2) 3/(7)
The foregoing assignment was ac Silva.	Cknowledged before me this 2) day of September 2014, by Steven Substitution of September 2014, by Steven Notary Public My commission expires June 23, 2017

1